

## TOWN OF PEMBROKE BOARD OF SELECTMEN

## **AGENDA**

**Special Meeting** 

Monday, August 1, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.

## SELECTMEN'S OFFICE PEMBROKE TOWN HALL, 100 CENTER ST.

<del>\_\_\_\_</del>\_\_\_

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

7:00 Application of Arrow Pembroke, LLC d/b/a Arrow, Dennis Dunphy, Manager, for a **New Common Victualer All Alcoholic Beverages License** (MGL c.138 §12) to be exercised at the premises located at 300 Center Street, Pembroke, MA located in a two story building with main entrance at rear of building and kitchen entrance on Center St; 1<sup>st</sup> floor lobby, dining rooms and two bathrooms with 6,584 sf; 2<sup>nd</sup> floor office and storage with 991 sf, and seating on patio (existing deck) with 1,416 sf.

Application of Arrow Pembroke, LLC d/b/a Arrow, Dennis Dunphy, Manager, for a **NEW Common Victualer's License** to serve prepared food (MGL c.138 §2) to be exercised at the premises located at 300 Center Street as described above.

Application of Arrow Pembroke, LLC d/b/a Arrow, Dennis Dunphy, Manager, for a **NEW Live Entertainment License** to host public entertainment weekdays & Saturday (MGL c.140 §183A) to be exercised at the premises located at 300 Center Street as described above.

Application of Arrow Pembroke, LLC d/b/a Arrow, Dennis Dunphy, Manager, for a **NEW Automatic Amusement Device License** to keep and operate an automatic amusement device (MGL c.140 §177A) to be exercised at the premises located at 300 Center Street as described above.

Application of Arrow Pembroke, LLC d/b/a Arrow, Dennis Dunphy, Manager, for a **NEW Automatic Sunday Entertainment License** host public entertainment on Sunday (MGL c.136) to be exercised at the premises located at 300 Center Street as described above.

**NOTE**: The next regular meeting of the Board of Selectmen will be Monday, August 8, 2016 at 7:00 pm.

All regular Board of Selectmen's meetings are broadcasted live on Comcast channel 15, the Government channel, and recorded for airing at future dates. The above topics represent what the chairman of the Board of Selectmen reasonably anticipates will be discussed at this meeting at the time this notice was posted.